## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Rune Nystrom	09/20/2006

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sven Kenneth Eriksson
Street Address:	Inf N.8, Eden-Tower, 25 Boulebard de Belgique
City:	Monte Carlo
State/Country:	MONACO
Postal Code:	MC-98000

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6851401

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (480)655-9536

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 480-655-0073

Email: hclark@iplawusa.com

Correspondent Name: Schmeiser, Olsen & Watts LLP
Address Line 1: 18 E. University Dr. #101

Address Line 4: Mesa, ARIZONA 85201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: ERIK-10136

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Albert L. Schmeiser

Total Attachments: 1

source=DEVICE\_FOR\_CONVERTING\_A\_LINEAR\_MOVEMENT\_Assignment#page1.tif

\$40.00

PATENT REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0583

Docket No.: ERIK-10136

#### ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, I/We

Rune Nyström (1)

City of Borlänge and Country of Sweden

have invented certain improvements in a:

# DEVICE FOR CONVERTING A LINEAR MOVEMENT INTO A ROTARY MOVEMENT

and executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

Filed June 26, 2002 Issued Patent No. 6,851,401 on February 8, 2005

And whereas, Sven Kenneth Erikason, individual residing at Inf N.S., Eden-Tower, 25 Bonlevard de Belgique, MC-98000 Monte Carlo, Monaco, (hereinafter called Eriksson), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor,

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we, the above named, hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Eriksson, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States application, and I/we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the inventions set forth in said applications to Briksson, its successors and assigns; and I/we hereby agree that Eriksson may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and I/we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by Eriksson.

(1) at on SEPT 20 2006

Rune Myshom Signature

**PATENT** REEL: 018279 FRAME: 0584

**RECORDED: 09/21/2006**